
 

United by our values, we place children and young people first in everything we do. 

 

 
 
 

Key Dates 2025/2026 
 

 
 
 
Term 1 – Autumn  
 

Dates Information 

Monday 1st September 2025 INSET DAY 1 – open to staff only 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 INSET DAY 2 open to staff only 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 Academy open to pupils  

Tuesday 16th September 2025 Year 4 Multiplication Times table Check Parent Workshop 

Wednesday 17th September 2025 Reception Phonics Parent Workshop 9am & 2pm 

Tuesday 23rd September 2025 Attendance award for KS2 (summer term and whole year) 

Wednesday 24th September 2025 Swimming starts – Y5 
Attendance award for EYFS and KS1 
(summer term and whole year) 
Y6 SATS Reading Workshop for parents 

Friday 26th September 2025 Macmillan coffee morning 

Wednesday 1st October 2025 Swimming - Y5 

Monday 6th October 2025  Parents Evening  
Bikeability Y5 and Y6 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 Bikeability Y5 and Y6 

Wednesday 8th October 2025 Swimming - Y5 

Wednesday 15th October 2025 Swimming - Y5 

Friday 17th October 2025 Celebration Assembly 

Wednesday 22nd October 2025 Swimming – Y5  

Friday 24th October 2025 Academy closes at 3:00pm  
 

Monday 3rd November 2025 Academy open to pupils  

Wednesday 5th November 2025 Swimming – Y5 
Tempest Photographs - 7:45pm start 

Thursday 6th November 2025 Y1 Phonics information meeting and workshop – 2:00pm 

Tuesday 11th November 2025 Flu Immunisation Programme – Reception-Y6 

Wednesday 12th November 2025 Swimming - Y5 

Friday 14th November 2025 Non-uniform day - donations for Christmas fair (full bottles) 

Wednesday 19th November 2025 Swimming - Y5 

Friday 21st November 2025 Children in Need 

Monday 24th November 2025  City Songbirds Christmas Concerts 

Tuesday 25th November 2025 City Songbirds Christmas Concerts 

Wednesday 26th November 2025 Swimming - Y5 

Thursday 27th November 2025 Non-uniform day – donations for Christmas fair (tombola) 

Friday 28th November 2025 INSET DAY 3 – open to staff only 

Monday 1st December 2025 INSET DAY 4 - open to staff only 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 Swimming – Y5 



 

United by our values, we place children and young people first in everything we do. 

 

City Voices at Christmas 

Thursday 4th December 2025 EY Christmas Performance 9am 

Friday 5th December 2025 EY Christmas Performance 9am 
Non-uniform day – donations for Christmas fair (chocolate)  

Wednesday 10th December 2025 KS1 Christmas Performance 9am 

Thursday 11th December 2025 KS1 Christmas Performance 9am 
School Christmas lunch 
Christmas Jumper Day 
Christmas Fair 

Friday 12th December 2025 Celebration Assembly  
Santa Run 

Tuesday 16th December 2025 KS2 Christmas Carol Concerts (LKS2 at 9am and UKS2 at 10am) 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 EYFS Christmas Workshops 

Thursday 18th December 2025 KS1 Christmas Workshops 

Friday 19th December 2025 Academy closes at 3:00pm  

 
*Some dates may be subject to change – this will be communicated via ClassDojo if it is the case.  


